contains a general scope of work which for purpose of this Agreement shall mean and be referred 

to as the “Scope of Work” for purposes of this Agreement. 

2. Services and Responsibilities. 

2.1 Artist hereby agrees to perform the services described and for a flat fee in 

the amount of Three Thousand and Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($3,500.00) (the 

“Fee”). The Artist shall be solely responsible for the satisfactory and complete execution 

of the Scope Work. Installation of the vinyl wrapping on the utility boxes will be the 

responsibility of the NMCRA and installed by a contract vendor.